INSIDE Secure: Publication of the registration document and half-year financial report as of 30 June 2014

AIX-EN-PROVENCE, France--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Regulatory News:

INSIDE Secure (Euronext Paris: INSD), a leader in embedded security solutions for mobile and connected devices, announces that the French *Autorité des marchés financiers* (AMF) has registered the company's registration document on 11 September 2014, under number R. 14-054. This document includes the half-year financial report as of 30 June 2014.

This document is available to the public free of charge, in accordance with applicable regulations. It is available on the company's website in the "Investors" section (http://www.insidesecure-finance.com/en) and on the AMF website at the following address: www.amf-france.org.

About INSIDE Secure

INSIDE Secure (Euronext Paris FR0010291245 – INSD) provides comprehensive embedded security solutions. World-leading companies rely on INSIDE Secure's mobile security and secure transaction offerings to protect critical assets including connected devices, content, services, identity and transactions. Unmatched security expertise combined with a comprehensive range of IP, semiconductors, software and associated services gives INSIDE Secure customers a single source for advanced solutions and superior investment protection. For more information, visit http://www.insidesecure.com.

###

Contacts

INSIDE Secure Corporate communication

Géraldine Saunière Marcom Director +33 (0) 4 42 39 33 01

gsauniere@insidefr.com

or

Brunswick

Financial communication

Jérôme Biscay, Mathilde Rodié +33 (0) 1 53 96 83 83

INSIDE@brunswickgroup.com

or

INSIDE Secure

Investor relations

Richard Vacher Detournière Director-General - finance

rvacherdetourniere@insidefr.com

Source: INSIDE Secure